PS0612
    5%, 1%, 0.5%
0.5mΩ~100mΩ
RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
CURRENT SENSOR-LOW TCR
P
ro

   (6) DEFAULT CODE
  L = Kelvin configuration on standard land pattern for current sensing.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a PS0612 1W chip resistor, value 0.001Ω with ±1% tolerance,
supplied in 7-inch tape reel with 4Kpcs quantifies is: PS0612FKL070R001L.
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount   PS   SERIES   0612
2
7
5. DIMENSIONS
Dimensions (mm)
L (mm) 1.60+0.15/-0.20 B1 (mm) 2.20±0.20
W (mm) 3.20±0.20 B2 (mm) 0.50±0.20
S1 (mm) 2.20±0.20 B3 (mm) 0.50±0.20
S2 (mm) 0.50±0.20 B4 (mm) 0.45±0.20
S3 (mm) 0.50±0.20 B5 (mm) 0.70±0.20
t (mm)
(0.5~1mΩ) 0.70±0.20
(2~10mΩ) 0.60±0.20
(12~100mΩ) 0.50±0.20
        Top             Bottom        Side
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed in high grade
materials. Internal metal electrodes are added at
each end and connected by a resistive material that
is applied to the top surface of metal alloy. See Fig.
1.
            Fig.1 Chip resistor outlines
6. POWER RATING
 6.1 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 (1) Rated Power at 70°C 1W
 (2) Operating Temperature Range 0.5mΩ ~ 10mΩ                        –55°C to +150°C
12mΩ ~ 100mΩ                       –55°C to +125°C
 (3) Maximum Working Voltage )* ( RP
 (4) Tolerance  ±1%, ±5%
0.5mΩ
1mΩ
±300ppm/℃
±150ppm/℃
2mΩ ~ 9mΩ
14mΩ ~ 100mΩ
±100ppm/℃
 (5) Temperature Coefficient
10mΩ ~ 13mΩ ±200ppm/℃
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount   PS   SERIES   0612
3
7
0.5mΩ ~ 10mΩ
Fig. 2-1 Maximum dissipation (P) in percentage of rated power as a
function of the operating ambient temperature (Tamb)
12mΩ ~ 100mΩ
Fig. 2-2 Maximum dissipation (P) in percentage of rated power as a
function of the operating ambient temperature (Tamb)
6.2 RATED VOLTAGE:
The DC or AC (rms) continuous working voltage corresponding to the rated power is determined
by the following formula:
V= )* ( RP
Where
V=Continuous rated DC
or AC (rms) working voltage
P=Rated power , R=Resistance value
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount   PS   SERIES   0612
4
7
7. MARKING
  Bar marking
             Fig. 3
8. TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS